

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7145 OF 2011**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**C.J. INTERNATIONAL HOTELS LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Service is complete. However, affidavit of valuation has not been filed by the appellant. Be filed within two weeks time positively.**

**List again on 15.9.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the **Appellant has not filed ad-valorem court fee of Rs.1750/-** till date.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

**Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate**

**Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**